3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R EV \S \C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| DEVELOPMENT 20JAN2021 | TB | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE 2 DEVELOPMENT 01FEB2021 | TB | GB
A RELEASED 10MAR2021 | TB 6B
4150086-72 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC 5 | [CR-23-19388 oo | 72 11t
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-4150086-2 B TOOL NG KIT PNEUMAT IC
T-4150086-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2 29 70907 = -] 1 1-2119791-4 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 280
INSUL 5‘25 22 [.207] O -] 1 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
| | -1 21190827 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
APPL RO (@ -] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3N - | ] 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 1 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
3\ - | ] 1 1752354-7 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION § l l 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 ﬂg
- 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION
TERMINAL NAME - ’
RECEPTACEE, POSTTIVE-LOCK 187 SERIES T 1 SIS SUTDE PIN HOLDDOWN e
WIRE STRIP LENGTH szjzr TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 1 1001680-2 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 74
TERMINAL 114-2074 ) ) N -] 2119955-2 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
L] , ,
éEEE%%?Ei??ON ) ) el -] 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER - 37
-] 1 1803203-1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR I
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/\ BRI 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2172 ?7-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 1 AEEEIES S CRUEIEEn 5
e -1 2172 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1 1901681-9 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2172 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @@ LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -1 212 ?-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 2172 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
16 AWG 1. 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 46 -1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
g\ 2X 20 AWG 1.374/-0.05 [.054+/-.002]1 5.4 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT  HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
18 AWG 1.27+/-0.05 [.0504/-.002]1 6.5 - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
g\ 2X 22 AWG 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002]1 71 - 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
20 AWG 1 .144/-0.05 [ . 045+/-.002]1 7.5 -] 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
[ 1] R 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-7 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2172 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -1 272 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING ~ | | EEAEE oI ARG al
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR . ’ - 27 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
-] 1 4-1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [ TEM 242, - 1 1 DA08PE - ] PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. B R SPPTIRT RN COMPRESSIOn >3
ZXXGNMPHEHNT%%FE%NCESETHNGWASTHESETHNGLBEDWHH%THE SWARNTNG -] 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N N 1901759-4 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T4 2 50793831 1SR BRSC RonS (M6 ¥ 17 w
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/t CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 1 240641-9 SPACER [ 6
O THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 2 Y N S G RGBT 3
DOCUMENT 101-35000. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S 2408331 PLATE, REAR SHEAR Wo
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. : T 1 6904870 S ATE TRONT SHEAR 3
‘zi.MAx INSULATION DIAMETER FOR DOUBLE 20 AWG WIRE 1S (2)2.56mm. 1 1211 3-1803711-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED - 8
Zﬁl 1 - 1 ] 221 1206-7 BLADE, SLUG !
MAX INSULATION DIAMETER FOR DOUBLE 22 AWG WIRE IS (2)2.38mm. N I i i 5
- 2-240641-9 | SPACER 5
-] 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
w 2] 7-1803365-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER - /
1 2] 9-1803224- CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 20JANZ202 1 pr— o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CWHEW 20JANZ021 .-.111E;'erww% PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2OJANZOZ 1 | NAME
mm Q@ﬁ@gg OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
E 2 PLC +- - -
{gig} 3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'ZH5OO86 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

44.51£0.05

(@ v

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

™ N

)

— 16.24+0.5

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

LOC

DIST

REV

ISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET

1

b IYPE

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

| ]

SR DWTN.BROOKENS cOJANZDZ] -TE TE Connectivity
CHMK g 20JANZ021 C—— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTHERMISE SPECEIED:  [APVD 20JANZ02T [namMe
- G BAILEY OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
éi; i 2 pLC +- - -
3 pLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:4}50086 -
SCALE SHEET oF REV
B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37



